Tariff No.: U0025-019-Jun2013-R Published on 1 June 2013

UNIFIED CARRIER LICENCE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ORDINANCE (Chapter 106)

PCCW-HKT Telephone Limited (“PCCW-HKTC”) and
Hong Kong Telecommunications (HKT) Limited (“HKT”)

Name of Tariff:

International Directory Enquiry Service (“Service”)

Description of Tariff:

The Service is to be discontinued on 1 July 2013.

The Service is to be provided under the pre-existing tariff under Gazette No. 20 of 2000
published on 19 May 2000 until the service exit date (a copy of which is shown in Annex A).
Effective date of tariff:

1 July 2013

Revision history:

Revision to the tariff published in Gazette No. 20 of 2000 published on 19 May 2000 in
respect of exit of the Service.
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PUBLISHER'S NOTICE

The {act that any notice from a member of the
public is published does not imply approbation
by or on behalf of the Government of the
contents of such notice.

PUBLIC NOTICEE CHARGES

Rates for each insertion

Per cm of depth of notice
Single column Width 6 cm $182
Double column Width 12.5 cm $364

Measurement of the depth of the notice will include
standard head and foot margins. Fractions of 1 em
will be charged as 1 em.

Payment must be made in advance with order.
Cheques, Drafts and Cashier Orders should be made
payable to 'The Government of the Hong Kong
Special Administrative Region’ and crossed.

AT UEPE 9 47 B0 UG8 B 095 RS BB 2 o ML AT

PrINTES AR Puniisien wy T, MoOTSE, ACTNG GOVERNMENT PNt

AT THE PRINTING DEPARTMENT, T111 GOVERNMENT OF THE
Hong KoNG SPECTAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Annex A

2000 4E4 20 JHI3E A 6 BER S. NO. 6 TO GAZETTE NO. 20/2000 PNG7T3

OB
PUBLIC NOTICES

179 s T LR IR T B 2t

T (—O AR TE)
AR B T 97 L I AR FRURS AL B S A R0 R - HIBRASHBAR - BRI RAR KL
FUEMIMN CASHIBAE MMTAFA D ML AT Fb S SIncis - WISk RiEd: » ikt
#2000 4 6 1 BRI T A EAURTS -
(1y IREsHEm

(L4 RS &3 48
TR S0 35 O IR B

(1.2) BB REAT e A
T BB A% 1 B 5 01 B T1DQ Y BG40 15 F 05 5 905 0 00 17 000 50 1706 L6 O P 9005

IDQ WMA B A EAHRAR (FIBTHUEE D G H DD HE % Pl mas ml s
BNEE -

&P AEEB N 10015 1611 1DQ MK « 216 IDQ M BIERA B B K F Ba T A
W R AT RS2 T R 7 PORMRG R AR - 70l - AT LHR R -
2y ey

(2.1) ERaede it )
TG TRF05 9 80F 20 F Al 58 1D JOF 25 Sdy i A TR AR SR RS> W E « BUF ATRES 2t -

100 %4 ALY TDQ 75 fl 8 (HKS)
EMTAE RN $12.00
W ITR M TE A $9.00

(2.2) Wi dust i
WEFAEA 2 BSEREE R G35 1IDDo0E - IDD02 - 0060 - 0062 - 1DD200 - X H|
MR E P R R REAR - B TR T MR MR AR AR HE N 1,000 5 BF RN 10 R AR
AL B AY 1DQ TR TS -

MEFAEA 2 100 HMAEATE 10 10 WS 1IDQ TEHI T & LU MR EY -

(3 BB fbmem
FFURITE S b WA R DO IR

(3.1) BN
gr—‘uﬂﬁmﬁiﬁ;ﬁlomsuﬂl IDQ M > TEMWRT » FEUER--EHAANHHENNE
$ .

(3.2) MBI EOHE -
% YR AT BRI R T AAY TEAR SRS YO B 1DQ IS -G - A IDQ I R B A R B EETS
ZM SRR R GRS -



Patrick Yeung_2
Text Box
Annex A


PMG6TI4

mmﬁ%ﬂm%ﬁﬁ%a%mw S. NO. 6§ TC  \ZETTE NO. 20/2000

4y By
A.H BARERAFTZER -
(4.2) LA L RIRATE o~ BOCRIRARE » MR G AN S A I R IS B A S HE

FIXED TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE LICENCE
TELECOMMUNICATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 106)

In accordance with General Condition 20 of the Fixed Telecommunication Network Services Licence,
Cable & Wircless HKT Telephone Limited, Cable & Wireless HKT International Limited and Cable &
Wireless HKT CAS Limited (collectively ‘the Company'} hereby publishes the tariffs, the terms and
.conditions under which it wili provide the following telecommunication service wi '

{I) PARTICULAR OF SERVICE

(1.1} Name of Service .~ R '
: Directory Enquity Sorvice)
(1.2) Scrvice Description '
International Directory Enquiry Service ('TDQ) provides directory number checking service to
customer in Hong Kong who has a need to obtain telephone or fax numbers in overseas countrics.

IDQ is available to cach Customer who has subscribed to Cable & Wireless HKT Telephone
Limited’s ({CWHKTC") fixed fine service with D capability or CWHKTC’s Calling Catrd Service,

. Customer can access the service by dialing an access code 10015 which is dedicated for this service.
Customer usisg the service needs to provide the exact location in which the telephone number is
to be obtained. Information such as country, stalc or province, company name and address s
reguired in order to facilitate the IDQ service operator in obtaining the required numbers,

(2) Tariffs

(2.1} Standard Tanifl

IDQ service charge is dependent on the number of overseas telephone entrics suceessfully obtained
per 1DQ call. The following is the Larifl for the scrvice:

IDQ Request Charge per successful 1DQ entry
_ (HKS)

Call-in Request by Telephone $12.00

Fax-in Request by Fax $2.00

(2.2) Discount Scheme .
Customer can enjoy IDQ free of charge for a maximum of 10 IDQ entries in a month if the
customer's total menthly spending on inlernational calls (including IDDO0L, 1DDO02, 0060, 0062,
IDDI0O, International Toll Free, Auto HK Direct and Cali-Me calls) incurred in the same month
exceeds HK$1,000.

If the total number of IDQ entries obtained in a month exceeds 10, then the IDQ entries in excess
of 10 will be charged at standard rates,

2000 SE58 20 IR 6 BERIT S. NO. 6 TO GAZETTE NO. 20/2000 PNG7T5

{3) Delivery Time of Service ) )
Customer can choosc to obtain the service in the following ways:

(3.1) By Telephone: ' .
Customer can call the dedicated service number 10015 to obtain IDQ.‘ U'ndcr normat circumstances
customer will be provided with the required information on-line within the same call whenever
possible.

{3.2) By Fax: . . .
Customer can fax in information on numbers to be obtained to the IDQ service centre. Customer
will receive the required information on fax when IDQ service operator has result on the overseas
telcphone numbers.

(4y General
{4.1} The General Conditions of Service of the Company apply.
(4.2) This will be translated inlo Chincse, The English version shall prevail if there is any discrepancy.
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